Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Lanxess Deutschland GmbH	02/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bayer AG	
Street Address:	Patents and Licensing	
City:	Leverkusen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-51368	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5298109
Patent Number:	5490477
Patent Number:	6294726

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (302)661-2331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 302-888-6248
Email: bmiller@cblh.com

Correspondent Name: William E. McShane, Esquire
Address Line 1: Connolly Bove Lodge & Hutz LLP

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 2207

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19899-2207

	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13484-00004
ш		

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William E. McShane

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 018891 FRAME: 0709

500224055

00

CH \$120.0

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Lanxess Deutschland GmbH, a company of Germany with an office located at Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), and owner of the entire right, title and interest in the U.S. Patents identified on Annex Y (attached hereto), by virtue of Assignments from the inventor(s) and/or Assignments recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto BAYER AG, a company of Germany with offices located at Leverkusen, Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), its entire right, title and interest in said U.S. Patents identified on Annex Y and the invention(s) disclosed therein, and any reissues of any of said U.S. Patents which may be granted, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said U.S. Patents.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all fact(s) known to it or its employees, consultants, or the named inventors, respecting the invention(s) described and/or claimed in the aforementioned U.S. Patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or caths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States of America, and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to said U.S. Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, assigns or legal representatives to the full terms for which said U.S. Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Lanxess Deutschland GmbH

By

Printed Name: Thomas Golda

Title: Proxy-Holder

Date: February 7, 2007

(520145 - Annex Y)

Annex Y

List of Patents to be Transferred from Lanxess Deutschland GmbH to Bayer AG

Internal Reference	Application Date	Application Number	Issuance Date	Patent Registration Number	Owner
LeA 27570- US-NP	17-Jan-92	822104	29-Mar-94	5,298,109	Lanxess Deutschland GmbH
LeA 27828- US-NP1	23-Sep-93	125937	13-Feb-96	5,490,477	Lanxess Deutschland GmbH
LeA 33648- US-NP	09-Jun-00	591518	25-Sep-01	6,294,726	Lanxess Deutschland GmbH

(520157)



POWER OF ATTORNEY

The undersigned,

Dr. Manfred Zobel

and

Dr. Stephanie Cossmann

of

LANXESS Deutschland GmbH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, being authorized to represent and bind LANXESS Deutschland GmbH, in accordance with its articles of association

DO HEREBY GRANT

Power of Attorney to

Dr. Volker Spitz and/or Thomas Golda, and/or Dr. Alexander Gaul, Germany, to act on behalf of the company in respect of exclusively the recordal of assignment of the trademarks of LANXESS Deutschland GmbH, Germany.

Leverkusen, 11.01.2006

Br Manfred Zobel Chief Patent Counsel

Dri Stephanie Cossmann Legal Counsel

1

UR.-No. 51/2006

I hereby certify that the foregoing document was signed in my presence by

- 1. Dr. Manfred Zobel, Köln,
- 2. Dr. Stephanie Coßmann, Düsseldorf

The signatories are personally known to me.

Upon my inspection of the Commercial Register -Amtsgericht Köln HR B 52600on January 4, 2006 I further attest that the said persons in their capacity as "Prouristen" are authorized to represent LANXESS Deutschland GmbH which has impregistered place of business in Leverkusen.

Leverlysen, this January 11, 2006

ے بیال (Dr. Janke) Notary

Kostenberech Geschäftswert:		
Gebühr §§ 141, 32, 45 § 58 § 150 Umsatzsteuer 16 %	€ € €	50.000,00 33,00 30,00 13,00 12,16 88,16
	(Dr. Janke) Notar	

PATENT REEL: 018891 FRAME: 0714

RECORDED: 02/15/2007